02-05-2003 OF BELL U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Tradents rk Office OMB 0651-0027 102356491 FIMANCIA SECTION RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type Submission Type **Assignment Security Agreement** | **X** | New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name **Document ID#** Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Frame # Reel # U.S. Government
(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Departmental File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date

Month Day Year Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Nokia Technology GmbH 2/6/2002 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Eldor Elektronik Sanayi Ve Ticaret A.S. is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) Ege Serbest Bölgesi Subesi (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Akçay Cad. Ayhan Sok., Assignment.) No. Address (line 3) | Gaziemir -**Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)

02/05/2003 LHUELLER 00000016 060735 5499396 01 FG:8021 40.00 CH FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013712 FRAME: 0634

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 239-4162			
Name [	Howard F. Mandelba	um	
Address (line 1)	350 Fifth Avenue -	Suite 7814	
Address (line 2)	Empire State Build	inq	
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10118		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of princluding any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance do	ecument # 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Pate	nt Application Number(s)	F <sub>1</sub>	atent Number(s)
		5,499,396	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.			
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)	207	
Enter	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	f a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT
has not been assigned.  Number of Properties			
Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account			
(Enter for pa		ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#06-0735
		Authorization to charge additional fees	Yes X No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Howard F.		1 ture of	1/28/2003
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 013712 FRAME: 0635

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nokia Technology GmbH is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,499,396 issued to Gerd Reime on March 12, 1996 for Transmission Device For Transmitting A Wanted Signal Modulated On A Carrier;

and

WHEREAS, Eldor Elektronik Sanayi Ve Ticaret A.S., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Turkey and having offices and doing business at Ege Serbest Bölgesi Subesi, Akçay Cad. Ayhan Sok., No. 106-110 Gaziemir - Izmir, Turkey, and elsewhere, hereinbelow referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Assignors, have sold, assigned transferred and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and Letter Patent, and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues, or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letter Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the terms for which said Letter Patent have been granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by us had this assignment not been made.

Executed on Feb. 6th

RECORDED: 02/03/2003

Nokia Technology GmbH

NameEberhard

NameEberhard Woppenho Title: Manager Licensing

**PATENT** REEL: 013712 FRAME: 0636